

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 14739/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CMA No.724/2003 of

M/S SPENCERS & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
Court Master