

d
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29111/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in CMA No.724/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SPENCERS & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee,Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Costs of Rs.500/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee, have not been deposited till date hence fresh
steps to serve notice on respondents no.1 & 7 had not been
initiated.

Subject to payment of further costs of Rs.500/- to be
deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and
process fees being filed simultaneously, issue notice returnable
within eight weeks. Failure to pay the costs of Rs.1,000/- within
two weeks and filing process fees, the case be listed for disposal
before the appropriate Bench.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master