

Listed on 30.9.2013
Ld. Registrar Court No.2
Item No. 13

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 29111 of 2011
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Spencers & Co. Ltd. ...Petitioners
versus
M/s. Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th October, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order;-

**'Delay condoned.
Notice.'**

AND Thereafter the office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 23rd July, 2013 when His Lordships was pleased to pass the following order:-

'Heard.

Costs of Rs.500/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, have not been deposited till date hence fresh steps to serve notice on respondents no.1 & 7 had not been initiated.

Subject to payment of further costs of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and process fees being filed simultaneously, issue notice returnable within eight weeks. Failure to pay the costs of Rs.1,000/- within two weeks and filing process fees, the case be listed for disposal before the appropriate Bench.'

It is submitted that in view of the above order counsel for the

petitioner has filed process fee and spare copy of the Special Leave Petition after depositing the amount of Rs. 1000/- in the Supreme Court legal services committee and show cause notice has been issued to unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 7. Neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover has been received from respondent Nos. 1 & 7.

...2/-

-2-

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp