

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29111/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in CMA No.724/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

M/S SPENCERS & CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
A.Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.  
Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr.Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

Mr.S.L.GUpta, Adv.  
For Ms.Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.S.L.GUpta, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-Oriental Insurance Company Ltd.

Call the matter after Diwali holidays.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar